W o N M U AW N

NN NN N N NN DN =S o ad o e omk = oA W
W ~N OO G B W N O WO ;AW N -, O

scPq

D- 20-409- 2

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT (hereinafter ‘Amendment”) is made and
entered into this __’i day of June, 2021, by and between COUNTY OF FRESNO, a Political
Subdivision of the State of California, Fresno, California (hereinafter “COUNTY"), and FRESNO
COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS, a Political Subdivision of the State of California, whose
address is 1111 Van Ness Avenue, Fresno, California, 93721 (hereinafter “CONTRACTOR").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into Agreement number D-20-409, dated
August 4, 2020, and the First Amendment thereto dated March 5, 2021 (hereinafter collectively
“Agreement”), pursuant to which CONTRACTOR agreed to provide COVID-19 medical investigations,
contact tracing, and vaccination services to COUNTY; and

WHEREAS, COUNTY ‘and CONTRACTOR extended said Agreement on December 14, 2020
for one (1) additional six (6) month period through June 30, 2021; and |

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR now desire to amend the Agreement in order to
extend the term for one (1) additional six (6) month period through December 31, 2021,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which
is hereby acknowledged, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR agree as follows:

1. Section 3 of the Agreement, located on page 2, lines 10 through 14, is deleted in its
entirety and replaced with the following:

"The term of this Agreement shall be effective August 4, 2020 through and including
December 31, 2021."

COUNTY and CONTRACTOR agree that this Amendment is sufficient to amend the
Agreement and, that upon execution of this Amendment, the Agreement and this Amendment together
shall be considered the Agreement.

The Agreement, as hereby amended, is ratified and continued. All provisions, terms,
covenants, conditions and promises contained in the Agreement and not-amended herein shall remain
in full force and effect.

1/



Wilson, Les
Typewriter
D-20-409-2


O O oo N O OO b~A oW NN -

N N D N D N N N N A A A a O a2 «a a «a o«
o N O oA WN 22O O o N OO g b~ 0N -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Second Amendment to

Agreement as of the date first above set forth.

CONTRACTOR: COUNTY OF FRESNO:
FRESNO COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT OF |
SCHOOLS

‘tz" ‘-lau\*«\

1 (Aol

(Authorizegd Shgnature) —=fJean M. Rousseau, Cﬁty
f the County of Fresno

Jim A. Yovino, Fresno County Superintendent of
Schools

Administrative Officer

Print Name & Title

1111 Van Ness Ave. Fresno, CA 93721

Mailing Address

FOR ACCOUNTNG

USE ONLY:

ORG No.: 56201019
Account No.: 7295

Requisition No.:  0001/10000






